
MAHARAJA SAWAI BHAWANI SINGH SCHOOL, JAIPUR
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (2024-25)

CLASS XI
DATESHEET (THEORY)

Date  Day Subject

02-09-2024 Monday Physics / Accountancy / History / Geography

03-09-2024 Tuesday Preparatory Leave

04-09-2024 Wednesday Economics / Legal Studies / Commercial Art / Biology

05-09-2024 Thursday Preparatory Leave

06-09-2024 Friday English

07-09-2024 Saturday Preparatory Leave

08-09-2024 Sunday –

09-09-2024 Monday Chemistry / Business Studies / Political Science

10-09-2024 Tuesday Preparatory Leave

11-09-2024 Wednesday Mathematics / Applied Mathematics

12-09-2024 Thursday Preparatory Leave

13-09-2024 Friday Ramdev Jayanti (Holiday)

14-09-2024 Saturday Physical Education / Entrepreneurship / Informatics Practices /
Psychology / Painting / Yoga

15-09-2024 Sunday –

16-09-2024 Monday Barawafat (Holiday)

17-09-2024 Tuesday French/Artificial Intelligence/Design Thinking & Innovation /
Marketing

Note:

● 31-08-2024: Preparatory Leave.

● School Timings from 02-09-2024 to 14-09-2024: 7:50 am to 11:30 am.

● Regular School Timings will be followed from 17-09-2024: 7:50 am to 1:20 pm.

● Practical Examination will be conducted from 18-09-2024 to 25-09-2024.

● No Exam will be taken at an earlier or later date.



MAHARAJA SAWAI BHAWANI SINGH SCHOOL, JAIPUR
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (2024-25)

CLASS XI
DATESHEET (PRACTICAL)

Date  Day Subject

18-09-2024 Wednesday Economics / Legal Studies / Commercial Art / Biology

19-09-2024 Thursday English

20-09-2024 Friday Physics (XI A) / Chemistry (XI B) / Accountancy (XI C) / Business Studies
(XI D) / History / Geography

21-09-2024 Saturday Physics (XI B) / Chemistry (XI A) / Accountancy (XI D) / Business Studies
(XI C) / Political Science

22-09-2024 Sunday -

23-09-2024 Monday Physical Education / Entrepreneurship / Informatics Practices / Psychology /
Painting / Yoga

24-09-2024 Tuesday French / Artificial Intelligence / Design Thinking & Innovation / Marketing

25-09-2024 Wednesday Mathematics /Applied Mathematics

                                    
  Note: No Exam will be taken at an earlier or later date.



MAHARAJA SAWAI BHAWANI SINGH SCHOOL, JAIPUR
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (2024-25)

CLASS XII
DATESHEET (THEORY & PRACTICAL)

Date  Day Subject

02-09-2024 Monday English

03-09-2024 Tuesday Preparatory Leave 

04-09-2024 Wednesday Chemistry/ Business Studies / Political Science

05-09-2024 Thursday Preparatory Leave 

06-09-2024 Friday Mathematics /Applied Mathematics

07-09-2024 Saturday Preparatory Leave 

08-09-2024 Sunday –

09-09-2024 Monday Physics /Accountancy /History /Geography

10-09-2024 Tuesday Preparatory Leave 

11-09-2024 Wednesday Physical Education/Entrepreneurship/Informatics Practices /
Psychology/Painting/Yoga

12-09-2024 Thursday Preparatory Leave 

13-09-2024 Friday Ramdev Jayanti (Holiday)

14-09-2024 Saturday Economics / Legal Studies / Commercial Art / Biology

15-09-2024 Sunday –

16-09-2024 Monday Barawafat (Holiday)

17-09-2024 Tuesday French

Note:

● 31-08-2024: Preparatory Leave.

● School Timings from 02-09-2024 to 14-09-2024: 7:50 am to 11:30 am.

● Regular School Timings will be followed from 17-09-2024: 7:50 am to 1:20 pm.

● Practical Exam will be conducted on the same day after the theory Exam (except Physics, Chemistry,

Commercial Art & Painting)

Dates of these Practical Exams are as follows:

18-09-2024 Physics (XII A) / Chemistry (XII B)

19-09-2024 Physics (XII B) / Chemistry (XII A)

20-09-2024 Painting/ Commercial Art

● No Exam will be taken at an earlier or later date.


